2,628,216,490 
99.999989% 

2,200 
0.000084% 

300 
0.000011% 

2. Second Agenda 

To allocate distribution of comprehensive net income attributable to shareholders 
for the Financial Year which have ended on 31 December 2019 in the amount of 
Rp.200,020,704,732 (Two Hundred Billion Twenty Million Seven Hundred Four 
Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Two Rupiah) into as follows: 

a. to allocate Rp.700,000,000 (seven hundred million Rupiah) or equivalent to 
0.35% (zero point thirty five percent) of the comprehensive net income 
attributable to shareholders for the mandatory reserve in order to comply 
with the provision of Article 70 of Law No. 40 of 2007 on Limited Liability 
Companies.  

b. to allocate some portion of the comprehensive net income in the amount of 
Rp.109,299,048,482 (One Hundred Nine Billion Two Hundred Ninety Nine 
Million Forty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Two Rupiah) or equivalent 
to 54.64% (fifty four point sixty four percent) of the comprehensive net 
income attributable to shareholders shall be recorded as retained earnings.  

c. to allocate the balance of comprehensive net income attributable to the 
shareholders as cash dividend in the amount of Rp.90,021,656,250 (Ninety 
Billion Twenty One Million Six Hundred Fifty Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty 
Rupiah) to the shareholders. 

d. to delegate powers and authorities in favour of the Board of Directors for the 
purposes of stipulating schedules and procedures for distribution of cash 
dividend in compliance with (A) Regulation of Financial Services Authority No.

[...]

to determine the amount of the remuneration package along with allowance, 
bonus and facilities provided to all members of the Board of Commissioners of 
the Company for the financial year ending on 31 December 2020 shall be in 
the cumulative amount of Rp3,400,000,000 (three billion four hundred million 
Rupiah) per year. The amount of other remuneration and facilities shall be set 
out in the Company’s 2020 Annual Report.  

b. to grant authority to the Board of Commissioners to determine the amount of 
remuneration including allowances, bonuses and other facilities provided to

[...]

SCHEDULE AND PROCEDURES FOR DISTRIBUTION OF CASH DIVIDEND 

Further, pursuant to the resolution of the Second Agenda of the Annual General Meeting of 
Shareholders as set forth above whereby the Meeting had decided to perform distribution of 
cash dividend from the Company’s net profit in the amount of Rp.90,021,656,250 (Ninety 
Billion Twenty One Million Six Hundred Fifty Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Rupiah) shall be 
distributed to the Company’s shareholders, with the following schedule and procedures for 
distribution of cash dividend of book year 2019 as follows: 

Schedule for Distribution of Cash Dividend 

NO DESCRIPTION DATE 

1. Last Date of the Trading Period of the Company’s